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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 13th day of March, 2012, I electronically filed the foregoing 
DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LLC’S FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT with the 
Clerk of the Court using the ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the 
following: 

 
Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. 
Katherine Pauley Barecchia 
Joel L. Dion 
BLANK ROME 
600 New Hampshire Avenue NW, Suite 1200  
Washington, DC 20037 
Telephone: 202-772-5800  
Facsimile: 202-772-5858  
Email: Wolfe@blankrome.com 
 Barecchia@blankrome.com 
            Dion-J@blankrome.com 
             
Todd A. Holleman 
Marcy L. Rosen  
Heather R. Pillot 
MILLER, CANFIELD 
150 W. Jefferson Avenue, Suite 2500  
Detroit, MI 48226-4415 
Telephone: 313-963-6420  
Facsimile: 313-496-7500 
Email: holleman@millercanfield.com 
            rosen@millercanfield.com 
            pillot@millercanfield.com 

Thomas W. Cranmer  
MILLER, CANFIELD 
840 W. Long Lake Road, Suite 200  
Troy, MI 48098-6358  
Telephone: 248-879-2000  
Facsimile: 248-879-2001  
Email: cranmer@millercanfield.com
 
 
 
Ann Marie Walsh 
Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell, LLP 
111 South Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Telephone: 312-443-0654 
Facsimile: 312-896-6654 
Email: awalsh@lockelord.com 

 

  /s/ Timothy J. Rechtien
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